

Town of Ayer Notice of Public Hearing Ayer Board of Selectmen



The Ayer Board of Selectmen will be conducting a Public Hearing on Tuesday February 18, 2020 at 6:00 PM at the Ayer Town Hall, 1st Floor Meeting Room, 1 Main Street, Ayer, MA 01432 regarding a petition by National Grid and Verizon New England, Inc. to locate permission to locate poles, wires, and fixtures, including the necessary sustaining and protecting fixtures, along and cross the following public way:

Elm Street – National Grid to relocate 1 JO Pole on Elm Street. National Grid to relocate Pole 1 and move 2' to 3' away from the hydrant.

| Name of Applicant: | National Grid and Verizon |
|-----------------------------|--|
| Date of Public Hearing: | Tuesday February 18, 2020 |
| Time of Public Hearing: | 6:00 PM |
| Location of Public Hearing: | 1 st Floor Meeting Room, Ayer Town Hall 1 Main Street Ayer, MA 01432 |

Copies of the application are available at the Ayer Board of Selectmen's Office Monday, Wednesday and Thursdays from 8am – 4pm; Tuesdays 8am – 7pm and Fridays 8am – 1pm.